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NOTIFICATION
UNIT-V, Blocks 3

G.0. (Ms). No.216, Industries, Investment Promotion & Commerce (GIM) Department, Dated 31.10.2022

A declaration was published under sub section 19(1) of the Right to Fair Compensation and Transparency in
Land acquisition, Rehabilitation and Resettlement Act, 2013 (Central Act 30 of 2013) to acquire 113.25.50 hectares of land in
Block 1 to 12 of Unit-V vide G.O. (Ms) No.272, Industries (GIM) Department, dated 13.10.2021 for establishing a new launch
station for SSLV in favour of ISRO at Madhavankurichi village in Tiruchendur Taluk of Thoothukudi district in part-II,

Section-2 of the Tamil Nadu Government Gazette N0.480, Dated 13.10.2021 and in local Tamil and English daily Newspaper
Dated 01.11.2021.

As per section 25 of the RFCTLARR Act, 2013 (Central Act 30 of 2013) an award shall be made within a period of
12 months from the date of publication of the declaration under section 19(1) of the said Act.

While passing an award, it is noticed that in the same survey number, one sub-division is specified in square meters
and another is specified in hectares having variations in guideline value for the lands in the Unit - V, Block-3 scheduled
below. Since, the guideline value varies, it is necessary to arrive a fair value among the lands.

Therefore, in order to assess the land and to fix the land value for passing awards, the Government hereby extends
the time limit for further period of 12 months from 1.11.2022.

The Schedule

S — T -
Area [ |
Type under | Name and |
St Survey i acquisi- address of "
No. No. Type of title of tion | person Boundaries Trees | Structures
land h .
(in interested
hectare)
(1) (2) (3) @ (3 (6) n (8) (9)
I
. Num Plinth
N E S . w Variety ber Type aven
1 403/1A | As per Sale/ Dry 0.36.50 220 397/3B 403/1B 403/2A 397/1D - ' - - -
Settlement deed Sundharasulosana 410/1 397/1E
W/o.
Alagusundaram |




2

| 403/1B

As per Sale/
Settlement deed

403/2A

403/2B

As per Sale/
Settlement deed

Dry

D r}

0.19.50

38

For Managing
Director
S.Sugumar
Beach Mineral
Company Ltd

Revenue
Divisional
Officer,
Authorized
officer and
Assigning
Authority

(Land Reforms),
Tiruchendur

 397/3B | 397/4B

0.88.50

929 .
Selvaraj Nadar
S/o. Karuthaiya
Nadar

As per Sale/
Settlement deed

Dry

0.43.00

197

General
Manager Surya
Narayanan
Trans world
Garnet India
Private Ltd

Revenue
Divisional
Officer,
Authorized
officer and
Assigning
Authority (Land
Reforms),
Tiruchendur.

410/1
410/2

403/1A

397/1E
403/1A

410/1

| 403/2B
403/2C

| 394/1

403/2A

403/2C

406/1

394/1
394/2




| As per Sale/
Settlement deed

5 | 403/2C
6 | 406/1 As per Sale/
|
7 | 406/2 As per Sale/

Settlement deed

Settlement deed

Dry

0.34.50

932

General
Manager Surya
Narayanan
Trans world
Garnet India
Private Ltd

Revenue
Divisional
Officer,
Authorized
officer and
Assigning
Authority (Land
Reforms),
Tiruchendur.

D_ry

Dry

0.56.50

1214
Trans world
Garnet Ltd.

Revenue
Divisional
Officer,
Authorized
officer and
Assigning
Authority (Land
Reforms),
Tiruchendur.

0.17.00

486

Trans world

Garnet India
Private Ltd.

Revenue
Divisional
Officer,
Authorized
officer and
Assigning
Authority (Land
Reforms),
Tiruchendur.

403/2A | 41071 406/1 403/2B
403/2B 408 406/2 404/1

403/2C | 406/3 394/2 |

410/1 |
| 406/1 406/3 406/4 404/1
406/5 404/2




8 | 406/3

9 | 406/4
|

As p_eE' Sale/
Settlement deed

Dry

As per Sale/
Settlement deed

10 | 406/5

| As per Sale/

Settlement deed

11 | 407/1

12 | 407/2

Dry

Dry

0.16.00

0.46.00

176

415
Mahalinga
Nadar

S/o.
Sudalaiyadum
Perumal.

Samuvel Nadar
S/o. Koilpillai
Nadar

0.49.50

As per Sale/
Settlement deed

Dry

1.15.00

1676
Boopalan
S/o0. Nainar
Nadar

461

Trans world

Garnet India
Private Ltd.

Revenue
Divisional
Officer, .
Authorized

| officer and

Assigning
Authority

(Land Reforms),
Tiruchendur

As per Sale/
Settlement deed

Dry

0.81.00

1019

1.John
Thangapazham
S/o. Ponnaiya
Nadar

2. Kuttam
Beach Mineral
Company India
Ltd.

3. Samuvel
Nadar

S/o. Kovil Nadar
4.Periya Nadar
S/o.Chinnadurai
Nadar

5. Selvaraj
Nadar

S/o. Perumal
Nadar

| 407/1

406/2 |

406/1 | 408

406/5

| 408/5

406/2

405/1

406/2
406/3

408
409
411

407/1
407/2

422/1 |

405/1

407/2 |

422/1

PADUKKA
PATHU

404/5A
404/2

406/4

406/5

406/5
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6. Rajaiya Nadar |

S/o. Perumal
Nadar

7. Kathiresan
Nadar
S/o.Perumal
Nadar
8.Thamira
Green Farms
Private Ltd.

Revenue
Divisional
Officer,
Authorized
officer and
Assigning
Authority (Land

' Reforms),
| Tiruchendur.

14

Settlement deed

408 As per Sale/ Dry 0.58.50
Settlement deed
409 As per Sale/ Dry 0.44.50

1304
Indian Gas Ltd.

Revenue
Divisional
Officer,
Authorized
officer and
Assigning
Authority (Land
Reforms),

| - Tiruchendur.
38

For Managing
Director
S.Sugumar
Beach Mineral
Company Ltd

Revenue
Divisional
Officer,
Authorized
officer and
Assigning
Authority (Land
Reforms),
Tiruchendur

41072 |

410/1 |

410/2

409

411

407/1

407/1

406/1
406/3

408




[15

410/1

As per Sale/
Settlement deed

[ Dry

0.71.00

1426
Industrial
Mineral
Company

Revenue
Divisional
Officer,
Authorized
officer and
Assigning
Authority (Land
Reforms),
Tiruchendur.

16

410/2

As per Sale/
Settlement deed

" Total

Dry

0.95.00

700

Kuttam Beach
Mineral
Company India
Private Ltd.

Revenue
Divisional
Officer,
Authorized
officer and
Assigning
Authority (Land
Reforms),
Tiruchendur.

403/1A | 410/2 406/1
403/1B 408

| "403/1B 413 408

397/4B 409
411

403/2A | - - |-
403/2C

410/1 - -

" 8.72.00

Now, therefore this notification is made under section 25 of the Right to Fair Compensation and Transparency in Land

acquisition, Rehabilitation and Resettlement Act, 2013 (Central Act 30 of 2013) to all whom it may concern.

ADDITIONAL CHIEF SECRETARY TO GOVERNMENT

//True Copy//

S. KRISHNAN

& Gon o4’ %ﬁ:ﬂ -
SECTION OFFICER
By

)

R
S -



